
RaceClassTime
 High 
Water  Height

Thursday 26 July 17:36 4.4

16:30 DInt 420

19:00 EVSunbeam

19:05 EVESwallow

Int 420: Dolphin

Saturday 28 July ISC OLYMPICS CELEBRATION 07:10 4.1

00:00 See NORAll Classes

Dolphin SRO: Oliver Gilchrist, SARO: Graham + Louise Martin

19:30 Olympics Celebration Function

Sunday 29 July 08:27 4.1

10:00 Nab TowerK6

10:30 RIP1Swallow

10:40 V2Sunbeam

10:50 SS XOD

11:10 SUNRS200b2b

09:30 Advanced Support Boat Training

10:00 Int 420 Training

13:00 - 16:00 JF Registration, 16:30 Competitor Briefing

17:30 JF Briefing for all parents

18:00 JF Opening Reception

Monday 30 July JUNIOR FORTNIGHT WEEK 1 09:46 4.3

19:00 JF First Night Party + Disco

Thursday 2 August 12:33 4.8

19:00 EVSunbeam

19:05 EVESwallow

Friday 3 August 13:14 4.8

19:30 for 20:00 JF Parents Party - catering for Ticket holders only



RaceClassTime
 High 
Water  Height

Saturday 4 August 13:52 4.9

10:30 RIP2Swallow

13:50 Stericker 6Int 14

13:55 SSRS800

14:10 RIP3Swallow

14:20 V1Sunbeam

14:30 SS XOD

14:50 SATRS200b2b

Bar Closed from 18:30 - Club House open only to Transit Ball ticket holders

19:30 for 20:00 JF Transit Ball

Sunday 5 August 14:29 4.8

10:30 RIP4Swallow

10:40 V2Sunbeam

10:50 SS XOD

13:00 Armband CupInt 14b2b

10:00 RS200 Training

Monday 6 August JUNIOR FORTNIGHT WEEK 2 15:07 4.7

Thursday 9 August 17:06 4.2

19:00 EVSunbeam

19:00 JF Talent Night + Hog Roast

Friday 10 August JUNIOR FORTNIGHT REGATTA 17:53 3.9

19:00 JF Last Night Disco + Party

16:00 JF Prizegiving

Saturday 11 August COWES WEEK BEGINS 18:51 3.8

10:30 RIP5Swallow

10:40 V3 To CowesSunbeam

14:10 RIP6Swallow

14:20 V1Sunbeam

14:30 SS XOD

14:50 K6b2b

14:55 SATRS200b2b

15:00 SSRS800



RaceClassTime
 High 
Water  Height

Sunday 12 August 07:37 3.7

10:30 RIP7Swallow

10:40 V2Sunbeam

10:50 SS XOD

09:30 Support Boat Driver Training

09:30 RS200 Training

Monday 13 August 09:07 3.7

HISC Cruisers Lunch

Tuesday 14 August 10:12 4.0

09:30 Mirror Europeans Training - Organiser: Jonathan Davies

Wednesday 15 August 10:58 4.2

18:00 WER XOD

16:00 MESMirror F

16:05 raceInt 420F

09:30 Mirror Europeans Training - Organiser: Jonathan Davies

Thursday 16 August 11:35 4.4

19:00 EVSunbeam

19:05 EVESwallow

16:00 MESMirror %

16:05 Int 420%

Saturday 18 August HOPTONS 2 (IH) 12:45 4.7

10:30 RIP8Swallow

10:40 SATRS200b2b

10:50 SMRS800

14:10 RIP9Swallow

14:20 V1 (V3 from Cowes)Sunbeam

14:30 SS XOD

14:50 BC1+2Mirrorb2b

12:00 HoptonsInt 14*

* Sarita SRO: Jeremy Pudney, SARO: Caroline Gosford + Mary Pudney

Int 420 - Nationals Royal Torbay YC 18-25 Aug

20:00 Int 14 RBYC Supper



RaceClassTime
 High 
Water  Height

Sunday 19 August HISC REGATTA + INT 14 RBYC 13:22 4.8

10:30 RIP10Swallow

10:40 V2Sunbeam

10:50 SS XOD

11:00 SSRS800

14:30 JJ+TTSunbeam

12:00 RBYCInt 14*

* Maurie, Int 14 SRO: Mike Wigmore, SARO: Caroline Gosford + Richard H Thompson

RS200 Nationals - Exe SC 19-23 Aug

Mirror Europeans - Poole YC 19-24 Aug

Monday 20 August FED WEEK 20 - 24 AUGUST 14:01 4.9

Wednesday 22 August 15:24 4.8

18:00 WER XOD

Thursday 23 August 16:14 4.6

19:00 EVSunbeam

19:05 EVESwallow

Saturday 25 August ISC REGATTA 18:15 4.2

00:00 See NORAll classes

18:00  Regatta BBQ

Sunday 26 August 19:24 4.1

10:30 W4Swallow

10:40 V2Sunbeam

10:50 WW XOD

14:10 RA3Swallow

14:20 MCSunbeam

14:30 WWXOD

11:00 ABHRS200% b2b

11:05 BC3Mirror %



RaceClassTime
 High 
Water  Height

Monday 27 August BANK HOLIDAY 08:12 4.0

10:30 RA4Swallow

10:40 Family DaySunbeam

10:50 WWXOD

11:00 ABHRS200b2b

14:30 WWXOD

Sunbeam Beach Party

Tuesday 28 August 09:47 4.2

Mirror Nationals Practice Race

Wednesday 29 August MIRROR NATIONALS 29-31 AUGUST 10:55 4.5

18:00 WERXOD

Mirror Nationals Organiser: Tom Trevelyan

Mirror Nationals SRO: Peter Taylor

Thursday 30 August 11:45 4.7

19:00 EVSunbeam

19:05 EVESwallow

17:30 Mirror Nationals Dinner

Friday 31 August 12:23 4.8

20:00 Sailing Committee Meeting

Saturday 1 September 12:52 4.9

10:30 RA5Swallow

10:40 G XOD

14:10 RA6Swallow

14:20 V1+AJBSunbeam

14:30 BB XOD

12:00 CCInt 14%

10:00 Team RacingRS200F

09:30 RS800 Nationals Training

Fisher RS200 SRO: Eddie Glennie, SARO: Chloe Glennie + Nigel Glennie

Swallow Team Racing at Aldeburgh YC

20:00 Int 14 Century Cup Dinner



RaceClassTime
 High 
Water  Height

Sunday 2 September DINGHY DAY 4 13:23 4.9

10:30 W5Swallow

10:40 V2+AJBSunbeam

10:50 B XOD

11:10 Stericker 6Int 14b2b

11:15 DDRS800b2b

11:20 DDRS200b2b

14:10 Inter Class ChallengeK6b2b

14:20 MC (spare)Sunbeam

11:00 FCMirror %

11:05 DDInt 420% b2b

Swallow Team Racing at Aldeburgh YC

Wednesday 5 September 15:09 4.6

18:00 WER XOD

Thursday 6 September 15:42 4.4

18:00 EVSunbeam

RS800 Nationals - HISC 6-9 Sept

Friday 7 September 16:18 4.2

Finance Committee Meeting

Saturday 8 September IMPALA CHAMPIONSHIPS 17:04 3.9

10:30 RA7Swallow

10:40 Training Race 4Sunbeam

10:50 G XOD

11:00 SATRS200

14:10 RA8Swallow

14:20 V1+AJBSunbeam

14:30 BB XOD

12:00 Impala*

*Maurie, Impala SRO: Paul Ward, SARO: Mark Ward

20:00 Impala Supper



RaceClassTime
 High 
Water  Height

Sunday 9 September IMPALA CHAMPIONSHIPS 18:02 3.7

09:20 Bembridge 125th or B (IH)XOD

09:30 RR+Leith (4) BembridgeSunbeam

09:40 VT to BembridgeSwallow

10:00 Impala*

08:30 Bembridge Competitor Briefing

09:30 Support Boat Training (Reserve)

* Maurie, Impala SRO:Paul Ward, SARO: Mark Ward

Wednesday 12 September 09:33 3.9

18:00 WERXOD

Thursday 13 September 10:22 4.2

18:00 EVSunbeam

K6 Nationals: Royal Torbay YC 13-16 September

Friday 14 September 11:00 4.5

General Committee Meeting

Int 14 Supercup  Sardinia, 14-17 September

Saturday 15 September RS200 WIGMORE TROPHY 11:35 4.7

10:30 BM1Swallow

10:40 GXOD

11:00 ASRS800

14:10 BM2Swallow

14:20 V1+AJBSunbeam

14:30 BB XOD

11:00 WTRS200F b2b

Fisher SRO: Bruce Grant, SARO:Jane Grant + Dominic Stanislaus

18:30 RS200 AGM, 20:00 RS200 Wigmore Supper

19:30 Swallow Bob Massey Supper

Cruisers: Royal Yacht Squadron Meet, Cowes



RaceClassTime
 High 
Water  Height

Sunday 16 September RS200 WIGMORE TROPHY 12:12 4.9

10:30 BM3+BM4Swallowb2b

10:40 V2+AJBSunbeam

10:50 Bx2 XODb2b

11:10 BC4+5Mirror b2b

14:20 Crews RaceSunbeam

11:00 WTRS200F b2b

Fisher RS200 SRO: Bruce Grant, SARO: Jane Grant + Mark Tait

Wednesday 19 September 14:16 5.0

17:30 WER XOD

Autumn Mailing

Thursday 20 September 15:02 4.8

18:00 Sunbeam

Saturday 22 September 16:54 4.4

00:00 Leith (5) Nab TowerSunbeam

10:30 RA9Swallow

10:40 GXOD

14:10 RA10Swallow

14:20 BB XOD

14:30 ASRS800b2b

St Wilfrid's Coastal Challenge

19:30 British Classic YC Supper

19:30 Inn-Shore Cruising Club Supper

Sunday 23 September OH 4 17:58 4.1

11:00 2C1+YP (IH)Swallow

11:10 Leith 6 (RR spare)Sunbeam

11:20 TTx3 ( VC or Bemb) or BXODb2b

11:30 OHK6

10:30 YPSwallowF

11:00 ATRS200F b2b

11:05 BC6+7Mirror F b2b

11:10 Int 420F b2b

Fisher SRO: Richard Smyth, SARO: James Anderson



RaceClassTime
 High 
Water  Height

Wednesday 26 September 09:42 4.2

17:30 WER XOD

Thursday 27 September 10:46 4.5

18:00 EVSunbeam

Saturday 29 September 12:03 4.8

10:30 RA11Swallow

10:40 GXOD

11:00 Autumn TrophyInt 14b2b

11:05 ATRS200b2b

14:10 RA12Swallow

14:20 V1+AJBSunbeam

14:30 BB XOD

19:30 Dinghy Day and Autumn Trophy Supper

Mirror RYA Zone  Championships - WPNSA 29-30 Sept

Sunday 30 September DINGHY DAY 5 12:26 4.8

10:30 2C2Swallow

10:40 V2+AJBSunbeam

10:50 B XOD

11:10 Autumn PintInt 14b2b

11:15 DDRS800b2b

11:20 DDK6b2b

11:25 DDRS200b2b

14.00 Sunbeam Class Meeting

Saturday 6 October 15:39 4.2

10:30 R1&2Swallowb2b

10:40 FL XOD

14:00 Inter Class Ch. (spare)K6

14:10 R3Swallow

14:20 V1Sunbeam

14:30 BB+AT XOD

14:40 ASRS800

09:30 Int 420 Class Training

17:30 Swallow Autumn Meeting



RaceClassTime
 High 
Water  Height

Sunday 7 October 16:26 4.0

10:30 2C3Swallow

10:40 V2Sunbeam

10:50 AT XODb2b

11:00 ATRS200

09:30 Int 420 Class Training

Friday 12 October 09:36 4.3

Sailing Committee Meeting

Saturday 13 October 10:21 4.6

10:30 RA13Swallow

10:40 FL XOD

14:10 RA14Swallow

14:20 V1+ENSunbeam

14:30 BB+AT XOD

14:40 ATRS200

14:45 BC8Mirror

Sunday 14 October 11:01 4.9

10:30 2C4Swallow

10:40 V2+ENSunbeam

10:50 AT XOD

11:00 K6

11:05 ATRS200

11:10 BC9Mirror

Friday 19 October 14:44 4.9

General Committee Meeting



RaceClassTime
 High 
Water  Height

Saturday 20 October FORTITUDE TROPHY 15:40 4.7

10:30 FC1+FC2Swallowb2b

10:40 FL XOD

14:10 FC3 Swallow

14:20 V1+ENSunbeam

14:30 BB+AT XOD

14:40 ASRS800

14:50 ATRS200b2b

12:00 Fortitude TrophyInt 14*

* Sarita, Int 14 SRO: Robin Nott, SARO: Caroline Gosford + Christine Graves

17:30 Autumn General Meeting

RS800 Prizegiving and Supper

19:30 Fortitude Supper

Sunday 21 October 16:41 4.4

10:30 2C5Swallow

10:40 V2+ENSunbeam

10:50 AT XOD

11:10 ATRS200b2b

11:20 BC10Mirror

13:30 FT SpareInt 14

Friday 26 October 10:20 4.4

Chicago Bridge 1

Saturday 27 October 11:03 4.6

10:30 RA15Swallow

10:40 FL XOD

14:10 RA16Swallow

14:20 V1+ENSunbeam

14:30 BB+AT XOD

11:00 BP1+BP2Mirror F b2b

Fisher SRO: Mike Bond, SARO: Christian Spruit + Emma Spruce

20:00 Laying Up Supper - Catering for Ticket Holders only



RaceClassTime
 High 
Water  Height

Sunday 28 October BST ENDS 10:32 4.7

11:00 K6F b2b

11:05 ATRS200F b2b

11:10 BP3+BP4Mirror F b2b

11:15 Int 420F b2b

15:00 Mirror Tea and Prizegiving

Monday 29 October 10:57 4.7

09:30 Int 420 Taster Session and Training

Tuesday 30 October 11:28 4.7

09:30 Int 420 Taster Session and Training

Saturday 3 November FIRECRACKER OPEN 13:37 4.4

11:30 Int 14b2b

11:35 RS800b2b

11:40 K6b2b

11:45 RS200b2b

11:30 Mirror% b2b

11:35 Int 420% b2b

Mirror + 420 Firecracker Prizegiving

Sunday 4 November FIRECRACKER OPEN 14:13 4.3

11:30 Int 14b2b

11:35 RS800b2b

11:40 K6b2b

11:45 RS200b2b

18:00 Cruiser AGM and Supper

Saturday 10 November 07:51 4.4

Working Party

Sunday 11 November 08:46 4.7

11:00 Perry PotInt 14

11:05 PPK6

11:10 Int 420

Working Party



RaceClassTime
 High 
Water  Height

Friday 16 November 12:37 5.0

Chicago Bridge 2

Sunday 18 November 14:28 4.7

11:00 Perry PotInt 14

11:05 PPK6

11:10 Int 420

Friday 23 November 07:07 4.2

General Committee Meeting

Saturday 24 November 08:24 4.3

Working Party

Sunday 25 November 09:18 4.4

11:00 Perry PotInt 14

11:05 PPK6

11:10 Int 420

Working Party

Sunday 2 December 13:19 4.5

11:00 Perry PotInt 14

11:05 PPK6

11:10 Int 420

Friday 7 December 17:32 4.1

20:00 Sailing Committee

Saturday 8 December 06:11 4.3

Working Party

20:00 Cruisers Christmas Dinner

Sunday 9 December 07:15 4.4

11:00 Perry PotInt 14

11:05 PPK6

11:10 Int 420b2b

Working Party



RaceClassTime
 High 
Water  Height

Friday 14 December 11:32 4.1

Chicago Bridge 3

Sunday 16 December 13:17 4.9

11:00 Perry PotInt 14

11:05 PPK6

11:10 Int 420b2b

Family Christmas Lunch

Thursday 27 December 10:44 4.5

11:00 Cruisers: Pilsey Rally

Monday 31 December

New Years Eve Party




